
 

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT 

SERVICES STAFF 

TANNER NEWMAN, DIRECTOR  

tanner.newman@tupeloms.gov 662-841-6510 

DENNIS BONDS, CITY ENGINEER  

dennis.bonds@tupeloms.gov 662-871-8231 

BRENT SPEARS, ENGINEER TECH  

brent.spears@tupeloms.gov 662-871-2081 

DAVID SHELTON, CODE ENFORCEMENT MNGR 

david.shelton@tupeloms.gov 662-871-2027 

TROY PECK, CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 

troy.peck@tupeloms.gov 662-687-2815 

SABRINA BOWDRY, RENTAL INSPECTOR 

sabrina.bowdry@tupeloms.gov 662-687-3790 

RODNEY STANDIFIER, RENTAL INSPECTOR 

rodney.standifier@tupeloms.gov 662-871-7930 

NATHAN JACKSON, CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER 

nathan.jackson@tupeloms.gov 662-841-6510 

DANNY GOLDING, NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOC. 

danny.golding@tupeloms.gov 662-419-4316 

MARCUS GARY, COMMUNITY OUTREACH  

marcus.gary@tupeloms.gov 662-687-4132 

   

   

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 

STAFF CONT. 

JENNIFER ROBERSON, OFFICE MANAGER 

jennifer.roberson@tupeloms.gov 662-841-6510 

GLADYS RUFF, PERMITS MANAGER  

gladys.ruff@tupeloms.gov 662-841-6510 

TONJA RICHARDSON, PERMITS CLERK 

tonja.richardson@tupeloms.gov 662-841-6510 

DAPHNEY POUNDERS, RECEPTIONIST   

daphney.pounders@tupeloms.gov 662-841-6510 

JENNY SAVELY, CITY PLANNER  

jenny.savely@tupeloms.gov 662-841-6520 

RUSS WILSON, ZONING ADMINISTRATOR 

russ.wilson@tupeloms.gov  662-871-7059 

PATRICK REAGAN, CHIEF BUILDING INSPECTOR 

patrick.reagan@tupeloms.gov 662-871-6428 

PENNY JOLLY, PLANS REVIEW COORDINATOR 

penny.jolly@tupeloms.gov 662-841-6411 

ZACH VANSTORY, BUILDING INSPECTOR 

zach.vanstory@tupeloms.gov 662-687-0443 

LYNDA FORD, BUILDING INSPECTOR  

lynda.ford@tupeloms.gov 662-871-1758 

HOWARD OUTLAW, BUILDING INSPECTOR 

howard.outlaw@tupeloms.gov 662-871-8206 

BRITT CURBOW, BUILDING INSPECTOR 

britt.curbow@tupeloms.gov 662-871-8206 

   KIM RUSHING, RENTAL LICENSE COORDINATOR 

  kim.rushing@tupeloms.gov    662-841-6510 
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Tanner Newman, Director  
Department of Development Services 

Who do I need to call? 
 
Jenny Savely, City Planner 
662-841-6520 
Historic Preservation, Overlay Districts, 
Development Code Inquiries, Development 
Planning, Major Subdivision Inquiries 
 

Russ Wilson, Zoning Administrator 
662-432-1839 
Zoning Inquiries, Sign & Fence Permits, 
Food Truck Permits, Accessory Structure 
Inquiries, Mobile Homes, Swimming 
Pools, Minor Subdivision Inquiries. 
 

Marcus Gary, Community Outreach  
Coordinator 
662-687-4132 
Community Events, Community  
Resources, Community Outreach 
 

   
 
Gladys Ruff, Permits Office Manager 
Tonja Richardson, Permits Clerk 
Daphney Pounders, Receptionist 
662-841-6510 
Building Permits, Building Inspections,  
Contractor’s Licensing, Gas Tests 
 

Penny Jolly, Plans Review 
Coordinator 
662-841-6411 
Plan Review Inquiries, Building Code 
Complaints, Building Code Inquiries 
 

Lynda Ford, Building Inspector 
662-871-1758 
Demolition Inquiries  
 

Sandra Shumaker, Property 
Maintenance Assistant                     
662-871-8234 
Property liens, Demolition Invoices, Lot 
Mowing Invoices 
 

Danny Golding, Neighborhood 
Association Liaison 
662-419-4316 
Neighborhood Association Inquiries 
 

Kim Rushing, Rental License 
Coordinator 
662-432-1618  
Residential Rental Inspections, Residential 
Rental Fees & Invoices, Residential Rental 
Registration, Rental Complaints & Inquiries 
 

“ALL-AMERICA CITY” 

 

  

 

David Shelton, Code Enforcement 
Manager 
662-871-2027 
Code Enforcement Complaints, Code 
Enforcement Inquiries 
 

Sabrina Bowdry, Code Enforcement & 
Rental Inspector 
662-687-3790 
SNAP Program 
 

Dennis Bonds, City Engineer 
662-871-8231 
Land Development, Drainage Inquiries & 
Complaints, Flood Plain Management, Major 
Thoroughfare 
 

Brent Spears, Engineering Tech 
662-871-2081   
Subdivision Inspections, Address Verification, 
Flood Plain & Flood Zone Inquiries, 
Subdivision Inspections  
 

Jennifer Roberson, DDS Office 
Manager 
662-432-2959 
Department Complaints & General Inquiries  

 


